MAY 24, 2022

APPROVAL OF BID
VARIOUS SCHOOLS

The following resolution was offered by and seconded by
, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Jefferson County Public Schools for Paving
Package at Various Schools and;

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning, bids were received, publicly
opened and read aloud on May 5, 2022 and;

WHEREAS, six (6) contractors bid for multiple prime contracts which includes the furnishing of
all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and material
required to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bid submitted and recommended
by the Architect for this project:

Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc. 206,200
3800 Crittenden Drive
Louisville, KY 40209

MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. 92,950
1908 Unruh Court
New Albany, IN 47150

Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc. 662,204*
263 Eiler Ave
Louisville, KY 40233

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash - General Fund and Cash - Building Fund*.

Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the Superintendent that a contract
be awarded to the qualified bidders.

Respectfully,
Martin A. Pollio
Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson
County Board of Education on __May 24, 2022 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:
PASSED AND APPROVED:




SCHOOLS

Atherton HS
Breckinridge-Franklin ES
Dawson Orman EC
Jeffersontown HS
King ES

Layne ES

McFerran Preparatory
Meyzeek MS

Mill Creek ES*

Young ES

Zachary Taylor ES
TOTAL CONTRACT

FLYNN
BROTHERS

109,950
93,000
87,150

276,235
41,000
79,400

187,800

109,250

139,925
84,812
38,350

BID TABULATION

PAVING PACKAGE
AT
VARIOUS SCHOOLS
MAY 24, 2022
HALL

CONTRACTING | LIBS PAVING
95,000 137,393
57,800 80,309
60,500 89,410
255,500 329,587
35,900 51,795
59,400 78,352
164,500 209,287
86,400 134,076
112,500** 126,018**
52,300 80,682
28,500 51,269

206,200

*Mill Creek ES is being funded by the Cash — Building Fund; **Withdrew bid

Participation by Minority/Women Business
Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc. 83.2% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $34,641.60

Minority

1.5%

Women

3%

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. 90% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $66,220.40

Minority

0%

Women

0%

LOUISVILLE
PAVING

110,615
72,220.28
75,134.25

258,352.82
47,933.53
78,049.95

161,785.42

97,928

132,348.84
75,941.45
41,981.97

MAC
CONSTRUCTION

92,950
72,000
71,150

276,750
29,975
67,900

176,400
94,200

133,100
69,950
42,195
92,950

MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. 40.93% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $54,899.93

Minority

13.45%

Women

86.55%

RIVERSIDE
PAVING

95,890
59,800
61,436
224,964
29,923
68,600
142,480
84,530
128,400*
51,907
34,300
662,204



