MAY 24, 2022

APPROVAL OF BID VARIOUS SCHOOLS

	The	following	resolution , that;	was	offered	by		and	seconded	by
Packag		REAS, plans arious Scho		ations	were prep	pared by J	lefferson County	y Public Sc	hools for Pa	ving
openec			authorization on May 5, 20			of Facilit	y Planning, bid	ls were re	ceived, pub	licly
•	WHE	REAS, six (s bid t	for multip	•	contracts which and;	includes t	he furnishin	g of
require			bid includes is project, an		b-contract	ors, allow	ances, types o	f equipme	nt and mate	erial
by the		REAS, the fect for this		staten	nent of th	e lowest q	jualified bid sub	mitted and	d recommen	ıded
	3800	Contracting Crittenden sville, KY 40	_	, Inc.				206,200		
	1908	Constructions Unruh Cou Albany, IN		ng, In	c.			92,950		
	263 I	rside Paving Eiler Ave sville, KY 40	g and Contrac	cting C	Company,	Inc.		662,204	*	
	WHE	REAS, this	work is to be	financ	ced by the	Cash - G	General Fund an	ıd Cash – E	Building Fun	d*.
			loes hereby a fied bidders.	ipprov	e the reco	mmendat	ion of the Supe	erintendent	that a cont	:ract
			Respectfull Martin A. P Superinten	ollio						
	Secreta	ary, Board	of Education				Chairman, Boar	d of Educa	tion	
							tion of this reso following voted:		re the Jeffei	rson
VOTING	G AYE	:								
VOTING	G NAY	:								-
PASSEI	D AND	APPROVE	D:							_

BID TABULATION

PAVING PACKAGE AT VARIOUS SCHOOLS

MAY 24, 2022

SCHOOLS	FLYNN BROTHERS	HALL CONTRACTING	LIBS PAVING	LOUISVILLE PAVING	MAC CONSTRUCTION	RIVERSIDE PAVING
Atherton HS	109,950	95,000	137,393	110,615	92,950	95,890
Breckinridge-Franklin ES	93,000	57,800	80,309	72,220.28	72,000	59,800
Dawson Orman EC	87,150	60,500	89,410	75,134.25	71,150	61,436
Jeffersontown HS	276,235	255,500	329,587	258,352.82	276,750	224,964
King ES	41,000	35,900	51,795	47,933.53	29,975	29,923
Layne ES	79,400	59,400	78,352	78,049.95	67,900	68,600
McFerran Preparatory	187,800	164,500	209,287	161,785.42	176,400	142,480
Meyzeek MS	109,250	86,400	134,076	97,928	94,200	84,530
Mill Creek ES*	139,925	112,500**	126,018**	132,348.84	133,100	128,400*
Young ES	84,812	52,300	80,682	75,941.45	69,950	51,907
Zachary Taylor ES	38,350	28,500	51,269	41,981.97	42,195	34,300
TOTAL CONTRACT		206,200			92,950	662,204

^{*}Mill Creek ES is being funded by the Cash – Building Fund; **Withdrew bid

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc. 83.2% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract \$34,641.60			
Minority	1.5%		
Women	3%		

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. 90% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Su	ıbcontract \$66,220.40
Minority	0%
Women	0%

MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. 40.93% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract \$54,899.93			
Minority	13.45%		
Women	86.55%		